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GRAND  AWARD 

Robert F. Taylor, Early Postal Service at the Cape of Good Hope, 1653-1853  

(Frames  22-31) 
RESERVE  GRAND  AWARD 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Joint Issues with the United States 1959-1984 (Frames 75-

84) 
ONE FRAME GRAND 

Thomas J. Post, Early Route & Station Agent Postmarks of the Charter Lines of the 

Illinois Central Railroad (Frame 63) 
COURT OF HONOR and HONORARY GOLD 

Ken Lawrence, The Nazi Scourge: Postal Evidence of the Holocaust and the 

Devastation of Europe (Frames 1-10) 
GOLD AWARDS 

Irving Heimburger, The US Pictorial Issue of 1869 and its Usage  (Frames 11-20) 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Joint Issues with the United States 1959-1984 (Frames 75-

84) 

Robert F. Taylor, Early Postal Service at the Cape of Good Hope, 1653-1853  

(Frames  22-31) 

Alfred F. Kugel, Allied Intervention in the Boxer Uprising  (Frames 33-42) 

Clyde and Jay Jennings, The Half-A Collection  (Frames 43-52) 

Cary E. Johnson, Michigan Steam Powered Mail Transit  (Frames 64-73)  

Alberta D. Curtis, Ming Shu, “The Reckoning of Fate,” A Study of Chinese 

Astrology (Frames 85-89) 

W. R. Weiss, Jr.  US Postal Card Errors (Frames 90-95) 

Gregg A. Hopkins, Forerunners – The Philatelic Truck, Journey & Souvenir 

(Frames 96-105) 

Elizabeth J. Nettles, The Louisiana Purchase Exposition and the Mails (Frames 

106-112) 

Albert F. Briggs, The ABCs of Patent Medicines—United States Die Proprietary 

Medicine Revenue Stamps (Frames 127-132) 

Thomas J. Post, New York & Chicago Railway Post Office (Frames 148-154)   
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VERMEIL AWARDS 

Gerard B. Menge, The General Government Definitive Issues, 1939-1944 (Frames 

53-62) 

Thomas J. Post, Early Route & Station Agent Postmarks of the Charter Lines of the 

Illinois Central Railroad (Frame 63) 

Jay T. Carrigan, East Saxony, 1945-1946 (Frames 143-147) 

William H. Waggoner, United States Playing Card Stamps, The Small 10c Issues of 

1924-29 (Frame 155) 
SILVER AWARDS 

Frank Crown, Bold & Fancy:  Georgia Stampless Rate Markings (Frame 115) 

Gordon Brick, Parcel Post Stamps & Usages (Frames 116-122) 

Edward J. Nyberg, Jr., The Republic of France – The Regular Issues of France, 

The Other Mariannes (Frames 162-166)  
SILVER-BRONZE AWARDS 

William H. Caldwell, Hawaii Postal Cards (Frame 21) 

William H. Waggoner, Great Britain Embossed Stamps on Receipts, 1783-1971 

(Frames 113-114) 

B. Jerry Goldoff, Leather Post Cards (Frames 134-142) 

Richard B. Fuchs, Confederate Postal History (Frames 156-161) 

BRONZE AWARDS 

William H. Caldwell, SCIOTO County, Ohio:  Taxed Manuscript Money Drafts, 

First General Revenue Issue (Frame 32) 

William H. Caldwell, Blue Grass Whoppers OR Twang Tunes and Tall Tales on 

Country Road Radio (Frames 123-126) 

William H. Caldwell, Spain:  Censor Markings of the 1930s-1940s (Frame 133) 
CERTIFICATE OF PARTICIPATION 

William H. Caldwell, The Brushes of ‘32 (Frame 74) 
APS RESEARCH AWARD 

Alfred F. Kugel, Allied Intervention in the Boxer Uprising  (Frames 33-42) 
APS Pre-1900 AWARD 

Irving Heimburger, The US Pictorial Issue of 1869 and its Usage  (Frames 11-20) 
APS 1900-1940 AWARD 

Elizabeth J. Nettles, The Louisiana Purchase Exposition and the Mails (Frames 

106-112) 
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APS 1940-1980 

Jay T. Carrigan, East Saxony, 1945-1946 (Frames 143-147) 
AAPE CREATIVITY AWARD 

Gregg A. Hopkins, Forerunners – The Philatelic Truck, Journey & Souvenir 

(Frames 96-105)  

AAPE MERIT AWARD 

Gerard B. Menge, The General Government Definitive Issues, 1939-1944 (Frames 

53-62) 

Jay T. Carrigan, East Saxony, 1945-1946 (Frames 143-147) 
AAPE NOVICE AWARD 

Richard B. Fuchs, Confederate Postal History (Frames 156-161) 

AMERICAN REVENUE SOCIETY GOLD AWARD 

Albert F. Briggs, The ABCs of Patent Medicines—United States Die Proprietary 

Medicine Revenue Stamps (Frames 127-132) 
AMERICAN REVENUE SOCIETY SECOND AWARD 

William H. Waggoner, United States Playing Card Stamps, The Small 10c Issues of 

1924-29 (Frame 155) 
AMERICAN REVENUE SOCIETY THIRD AWARD 

William H. Waggoner, Great Britain Embossed Stamps on Receipts, 1783-1971 

(Frames 113-114) 
AMERICAN PHILATELIC CONGRESS AWARD 

Clyde and Jay Jennings, The Half - A Collection  (Frames 43-52) 
US POSTAL STATIONARY SOCIETY MARCUS WHITE AWARD 

W. R. Weiss, Jr.  US Postal Card Errors (Frames 90-95) 
USSS STATUE OF FREEDOM 

Albert F. Briggs, The ABCs of Patent Medicines—United States Die Proprietary 

Medicine Revenue Stamps (Frames 127-132) 
AMERICAN TOPICAL ASSOCIATION GOLD 

Alberta D. Curtis, Ming Shu, “The Reckoning of Fate,” A Study of Chinese 

Astrology (Frames 85-89) 
MOBILE POST OFFICE SOCIETY TOWLE AWARD 

Thomas J. Post, Early Route & Station Agent Postmarks of the Charter Lines of the 

Illinois Central Railroad (Frame 63) 
POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY GRAND 

Alfred F. Kugel, Allied Intervention in the Boxer Uprising  (Frames 33-42) 

POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY GOLD 

Robert F. Taylor, Early Postal Service at the Cape of Good Hope, 1653-1853  

(Frames  22-31) 
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POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY SILVER 

Cary E. Johnson, Michigan Steam Powered Mail Transit  (Frames 64-73) 

POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY BRONZE 

Thomas J. Post, New York & Chicago Railway Post Office (Frames 148-154) 
US PHILATELIC CLASSICS SOCIETY AWARD 

Irving Heimburger, The US Pictorial Issue of 1869 and its Usage  (Frames 11-20) 
GEORGIA POSTAL HISTORY SOCIETY AWARD 

Frank Crown, Bold & Fancy:  Georgia Stampless Rate Markings (Frame 115) 
CLARK FEDERATION AWARD 

Charles J. O’Brien III, Joint Issues with the United States 1959-1994 (Frames 75-

84) 
CLARK NOVICE AWARD 

Richard B. Fuchs, Confederate Postal History (Frames 156-161) 

CONNIE HALE AWARD FOR BEST LADY’S EXHIBIT (by Athens Stamp Club) 

Elizabeth J. Nettles, The Louisiana Purchase Exposition and the Mails (Frames 

106-112) 
 JOHN KOVALSKI MEMORIAL AWARD FOR BEST PRESENTATION (by Cobb County) 

Albert F. Briggs, The ABCs of Patent Medicines—United States Die Proprietary 

Medicine Revenue Stamps (Frames 127-132) 
CHATTANOOGA STAMP CLUB AWARD FOR PHILATELIC RESEARCH 

Gordon Brick, Parcel Post Stamps & Usages (Frames 116-122) 

 

 

Thank you for coming….see you at the Southeastern Stamp Show 2005 ! 


